﻿
EN
ENGLISH
USER GUIDE
MTOU3
True Three Phase Transformer
Winding Ohmmeter
www.megger.comMTOU3 User Guide2

MTOU3-ADV
16 ADC true three phase winding
ohmmeter test set
MTOU3-PRO
32 ADC true three phase winding
ohmmeter test set
MTOU3-EXP
32 ADC true three phase winding
ohmmeter test set with select
optional hardware and software
accessories included
www.megger.com MTOU3 User Guide 7
Item received
MTOU3-BASIC and MTOU3-ADV Leads
Part Number Description Image
2008-15KIT2 16 A H & X leads.  5 m (15 ft)
2008-30KIT2 16 A H & X leads.  9 m (15 ft)
2008-60KIT2 16 A H & X leads.  18 m (15 ft)
2008-100KIT2
16 A H & X leads.  30 m (100 ft) H leads
and 18 m (60 ft) X leads
2008-30XKIT2 16 A H & X lead extensions.  9 m (30 ft)
www.megger.comMTOU3 User Guide 8
Item received
Part Number Description Image
2008-15KIT3 16 A H & 32 A X leads.  5 m (15 ft)
2008-30KIT3 16 A H & 32 A X leads.  9 m (15 ft)
2008-60KIT3 16 A H & 32 A X leads.  18 m (15 ft)
2008-100KIT3
16 A H & 32 A X leads.  30 m (100 ft)

Item received
90029-537 USB Printer
90029-573-P USB Printer Paper (48 rolls)
1011-622-A OLTC tap changer cable adapters
TOS1 TOS1 resistance calibration standard
www.megger.comMTOU3 User Guide 12
Item received
ORDERING INFORMATION
Item (Qty) Cat. No.
MTOU3 BASIC and ADV lead sets
16 Amp H leads with red jacket and red, yellow, blue, and white
clamps (4 total)
16 Amp X leads with black jacket and red, yellow, blue, and
white clamps (4 total)
5 m (15 ft) H and X leads	 2008-15KIT2
9 m (30 ft) H and X leads	 2008-30KIT2
18 m (60 ft) H and X leads	 2008-60KIT2
30 m (100 ft) H and 18 m (60 ft) X leads	 2008-100KIT2
Optional Lead Accessories
MTOU3 BASIC and ADV 16 A H and 16 A X lead extensions
9 m (30 ft) H and X extensions	 2008-30XKIT2
Included Accessories - BASIC, ADV, PRO, EXP
AC Power Cords (US, EU, UK)	 1014-927
USB 2.0 Cable	 CA-USB
OLTC Tap Changer Cable	 1011-622
Cable Bag – Backpack	 2012-180
Ground Lead 4.5m (15 ft)	 4702-7
Thumb Drive	 90012-878
Included accessories - EXP
Second Cable Bag - Backpack	 2012-180
OLTC Tap changer cable adapters	 1011-622-A
USB printer	 90029-573
Safety beacon - 18 m (60 ft)	 1004-639
Included accessories - PRO
Second Cable Bag - Backpack	 2012-180
Optional Software Accessories
PowerDB control	 SW-POWERDB
Custom application control	 SW-CUSTOMAPP
	 SW-DRM
	 SW-HEATRUN
Item (Qty) For Price List	 Cat. No.
MTOU3 PRO and EXP lead sets
16 Amp H leads with red jacket and red, yellow, blue, and white
clamps (4 total)
32 Amp X leads with black and white stripe jacket and red,
yellow, blue, and white clamps (4 total)
5 m (15 ft) H and X leads	 2008-15KIT3
9 m (30 ft) H and X leads	 2008-30KIT3
18 m (60 ft) H and X leads	 2008-60KIT3
30 m (100 ft) H and 18 m (60 ft) X leads	 2008-100KIT3
Optional Lead Accessories
MTOU3 PRO and MTOU3 EXP 16 A H and 32 A X lead extensions
9 m (30 ft) H and X extensions	 2008-30XKIT3
Optional Hardware Accessories
Calibration Certification	 MTOU3-CAL-CERT
Safety Beacon – 18 m (60 ft)	 1004-639
Transit case (for instrument)	 1014-928